• Dimensions:
   15W: Ø: 200 x D: 40mm
   20W: Ø: 240 x D: 40mm
• LED: 75pcs / 100pcs of SMD 2835
• Working Temperature: -20°C - 45°C
SPECIFICATION
BOX CONTENTS
• 1 x LED Circular Surface Mount Panel
• 1 x Driver
• 1 x Cradle
• Screws and Plugs
INTRODUCTION
The LED Circular Surface Mount Panel
comes with a mounting bracket and a 22cm
cable.
IN
ST
A
LL
A
T
IO
N
 IN
ST
R
U
C
T
IO
N
S
LED CIRCULAR SURFACE MOUNT
PANELS
FOR MODEL: SPC15W-40, SPC15W-60, SPC20W-40, SPC20W-60
Red Arrow Trading
Elsworth House, Herries Road South
Sheffield, S6 1QS
T: 0800 195 0006   F: 0870 195 0006
E: sales@redarrowtrading.com
170-
265V
1200lm /
1600lm
LED 4000K /
6000K
80 Ra
IP44 50 /
60Hz
15W /
20WIK03
Automatic
Circuit Breaker
Type
B6 B10 B13 B16 B20 C10 C13 C16 C20
Rated
Current
(Ampere)
6A 10A 13A 16A 20A 10A 13A 16A 20A
Installation
(mm²)
1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
15W 50pcs 65pcs 75pcs 100pcs 30pcs 50pcs 65pcs 75pcs 100pcs
20W 30pcs 45pcs 60pcs 70pcs 20pcs 30pcs 45pcs 60pcs 70pcs
17
0
81
7
P
O
 2
9
10
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Remove the two screws securing the fitting to the mounting
   cradle.
2. Install the cradle to the location you have marked (observe
    orientation of the cradle).
3. Fix securely using the plugs and screws provided.
4. Make the necessary connections to the driver from your
    incoming supply.
5. Locate the driver in the void in the back of the panel.
6. Align the fitting over the cradle so that the holes match up,
    insert the two screws to secure.
7. Ensure no wires are trapped.
IN
ST
A
LL
A
T
IO
N
 IN
ST
R
U
C
T
IO
N
S
Red Arrow Trading
Elsworth House, Herries Road South
Sheffield, S6 1QS
T: 0800 195 0006   F: 0870 195 0006
E: sales@redarrowtrading.com
LED CIRCULAR SURFACE MOUNT
PANELS
FOR MODEL: SPC15W-40, SPC15W-60, SPC20W-40, SPC20W-60
SAFETY WARNING
• The installation should be carried out by a qualified electrician in compliance with the current edition
   of the IEE Wiring Regulations.
• Prior to installation carry out the necessary risk assessment considering the people who could be at
   risk, the level of risk and the precautions required to control the risk.
• Ensure that the circuit supply is isolated  either by the circuit supply fuse being removed or the
   applicable circuit breaker being  turned off before installation or any maintenance.
• Check the total load on the circuit including the luminaire does not exceed the rating of the circuit
   cable, fuse or circuit breaker.
• If the fitting incorporates control gear,  ensure careful sizing to avoid instances of nuisance tripping of
   the protective device used  in the installation.
• Follow the provided installation instructions, using the fixings supplied or recommended.
INSTALLATION DIAGRAMS
Figure 1					     Figure 2
Figure 3
MAINTENANCE
When this fitting comes to the end of it’s life or you choose
to replace it, please do not dispose of it with your normal
household waste. Please recycle where the facilities exist, check
with your local authority or retailer for suitable  options.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
• 80lm/W.
• GB/T5023.5 0.75mm² 22cm Cable included.
• Mounting bracket included.
• White RAL9003 finish.
IN
ST
A
LL
A
T
IO
N
 IN
ST
R
U
C
T
IO
N
S
GUARANTEE
This product is guaranteed for a period of 3 years from the date of purchase. The guarantee is invalid in
the case of improper use, tampering, removal of the Q.C. date label, installation in an improper working
environment or installation not according to the current edition of the I.E.E. Wiring Regulations (BS7671).
The guarantee is also invalidated if the luminaire has been Mega tested. Should this product fail during the
guarantee period it will be replaced free of charge, subject to correct installation and return of the faulty unit.
We do not accept responsibility for any installation costs associated with the replacement of this product. Your
statutory rights are not affected. We reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notice.
Red Arrow Trading
Elsworth House, Herries Road South
Sheffield, S6 1QS
T: 0800 195 0006   F: 0870 195 0006
E: sales@redarrowtrading.com
LED CIRCULAR SURFACE MOUNT
PANELS
FOR MODEL: SPC15W-40, SPC15W-60, SPC20W-40, SPC20W-60